Table 1
Q1. SUMMARY TABLE.

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes, enough

No, not enough

Don't know/Refused

Significance tested to 5 percent

Statements
NATO The EU United States The UK China
(@) (b) (©) (d) (e)
1040 1040 1040 1040 1040
1040 1040 1040 1040 1040
242e 480ae 453ae 552abce 86
23% 46% 44% 53% 8%
673bcd 470d 511d 363 768abcd
65% 45% 49% 35% 74%
125bc 90 76 125bc 187abcd
12% 9% 7% 12% 18%
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Table 2

Q1.1 Do you think each of the following are doing enough or not enough to help Ukraine? - NATO.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ukraine

Yes, enough

No, not enough

Don't know/Refused

Significance tested to 5 percent

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

242 110 132 24 33 53 34 45 53 34 74cd 12 22 66¢C 35 227 8 6
23% 23% 23% 28% 18% 26% 19% 26% 25% 23% 30% 15% 16% 25% 20% 24% 21% 16%

673 316 356 52 130 130 120 107 134 96 150 6labef 95 161 110 615 27 31
65% 67% 63% 60% 71% 63% 69% 61% 62% 64% 61% 76% 69% 62% 65% 64% 66% 79%

125 44 8la 10 20 23 21 23 28 20 20 7 21 32 25 118 6 2
12% 9% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13% 8% 9% 15% 12% 15% 12% 14% 5%
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Table 3
Q1.2 Do you think each of the following are doing enough or not enough to help Ukraine? - The EU.

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Yes, enough 480 213 268 46 88 79 82 74 111c 73 122 32 54 125 74 451 14 15
46% 45% 47% 53% 48% 38% 47% 42% 52% 49% 50% 40% 39% 48% 43% 47% 34% 37%

No, not enough 470 225 244 32 7 107 82 82 89 63 105 43b 70 117 73 430 22 18
45% 48% 43% 38% 42% 52% 47% 47% 42% 42% 43% 54% 51% 45% 43% 45% 53% 47%

Don't know/Refused 90 33 57 8 19 19 12 19 14 13 18 5 14 17 23ce 79 5 6
9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8% 6% 10% 7% 14% 8% 13% 16%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 4

Q1.3 Do you think each of the following are doing enough or not enough to help Ukraine? - United States.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes, enough

No, not enough

Don't know/Refused

Significance tested to 5 percent

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

453 197 256 35 74 79 70 82 114bcd T4cdf 140cdef 26 41 114cd 58 424 12 16
44% 42% 45% 41% 40% 39% 40% 47% 53% 49% 57% 32% 30% 44% 35% 44% 30% 42%

511 246 266 48 95 105 90 79 94 65 99 5labe 82ab 124 89b 468 23 20
49% 52% 47% 56% 51% 51% 51% 45% 44% 44% 40% 64% 60% 48% 53% 49% 56% 51%

76 28 48 3 16 21f 15 14 7 11 6 3 15bc 20b 21bc 68 6 3
7% 6% 8% 3% 9% 10% 9% 8% 3% 7% 2% 3% 11% 8% 13% 7% 13% 7%
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Table 5
Q1.4 Do you think each of the following are doing enough or not enough to help Ukraine? - The UK.
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ukraine

Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Yes, enough 552 263 289 50 89 92 97c 93 130c 76 148df 41 63 146 78 514 17 22
53% 56% 51% 58% 49% 45% 56% 53% 61% 51% 61% 51% 45% 56% 46% 54% 40% 55%

No, not enough 363 161 202 28 67 80 60 57 71 54 75 34be 55 83 61 332 17 14
35% 34% 36% 32% 36% 39% 34% 33% 33% 36% 31% 43% 40% 32% 36% 35% 41% 37%

Don't know/Refused 125 47 78 8 28f 34f 17 24f 13 19 21 5 21c 30 29bc 114 8 3
12% 10% 14% 9% 15% 17% 10% 14% 6% 13% 9% 7% 15% 11% 17% 12% 18% 8%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 6

Q1.5 Do you think each of the following are doing enough or not enough to help Ukraine? - China.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ukraine

Yes, enough

No, not enough

Don't know/Refused

Significance tested to 5 percent

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

86 40 46 13 11 19 10 18 14 18 18 4 10 21 15 78 4 4
8% 8% 8% 15% 6% 9% 6% 10% 6% 12% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9%

768 360 408 63 145e 154e 136e 113 157 101 178 67abef 105 193 122 708 29 31
74% 76% 72% 73% 79% 75% 78% 65% 73% 68% 73% 84% 7% 75% 72% 74% 70% 79%

187 71 116 10 28 32 28 44bc 45 30 48 9 22 45 32 174 8 4
18% 15% 20% 12% 15% 15% 16% 25% 21% 20% 20% 12% 16% 17% 19% 18% 20% 11%
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Table 7
Q2. SUMMARY TABLE.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know/Refused

FAVOURABLE

UNFAVOURABLE

Significance tested to 5 percent

Ukraine

Statements
President The Russian President Putin The Russian President
Zelensky people (c) military Lukashenko
(@ b (d) (e)
1040 1040 1040 1040 1040
1040 1040 1040 1040 1040
691bcde 23cde 6 4 7
66% 2% 1% *% 1%
269bcde 120cde 11 14 13
26% 12% 1% 1% 1%
29 200acde 28 123ace 87ac
3% 19% 3% 12% 8%
35 647a 98labde 857ab 903abd
3% 62% 94% 82% 87%
16 50ac 14 42ac 30c
2% 5% 1% 4% 3%
959bcde 143cde 17 18 20
92% 14% 2% 2% 2%
65 847a 1009abd 979ab 990ab
6% 81% 97% 94% 95%

ora

croft Polls
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Table 8

Q2.1 Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following people? Your view of... - President Zelensky.

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39
Very favourable 691 290 401a 65 128 139 121 110 127 95 167 53 87 173 115 650b 14 27b
66% 62% 70% 76% 70% 68% 69% 63% 59% 63% 68% 66% 64% 67% 68% 68% 33% 70%

Somewhat favourable 269 132 137 17 52 41 41 50 66¢C 35 59 23 45 68 39 242 17a 9
26% 28% 24% 20% 29% 20% 24% 29% 31% 23% 24% 28% 33% 26% 23% 25% 42% 22%

Somewhat unfavourable 29 16 14 - 1 8 6 3 11b 6 5 2 1 6 10d 28 - 1
3% 3% 2% -% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% *% 2% 6% 3% -% 2%

Very unfavourable 35 24b 11 4 1 15hd 3 6 7 10d 9 2 1 9 3 25 8a 2
3% 5% 2% 4% 1% % 1% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 20% 5%

Don't know/Refused 16 9 7 - 1 2 4 6 4 3 5 1 3 2 2 14 2 -
2% 2% 1% -% *% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% -%
FAVOURABLE 959 422 537a 83 181cdef 180 163 160 193 129 226 76 133a 241 154 892b 31 36b
92% 90% 94% 96% 98% 88% 93% 92% 90% 87% 93% 94% 97% 93% 91% 93% 75% 92%

UNFAVOURABLE 65 39b 25 4 2 23bd 8 9 18b 16d 13 4 2 16 14d 53 8a 3
6% 8% 4% 4% 1% 11% 5% 5% 9% 11% 5% 5% 1% 6% 8% 6% 20% 8%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 9
Q2.2 Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following people? Your view of... - The Russian people.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Very favourable 23 5 17 1 - 1 6bc 6b 9bc 7 6 1 1 4 5 19 3 1
2% 1% 3% 1% -% *% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2%

Somewhat favourable 120 55 64 10 20 27 17 14 32 25b 14 7 14 34b 25b 97 16a 7
12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 8% 15% 17% 6% 9% 10% 13% 15% 10% 38% 19%

Somewhat unfavourable 200 90 110 35cdef 45ef 50ef 31f 22 17 29 41 17 28 49 36 180 9 11
19% 19% 19% 40% 24% 24% 18% 13% 8% 19% 17% 21% 20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 29%

Very unfavourable 647 292 355 35 114a 113 111a 122ac 153ac 79 177aef 50 85 160 96 617bc 13 18
62% 62% 62% 40% 62% 55% 64% 70% 71% 53% 72% 62% 62% 62% 57% 64% 31% 45%

Don't know/Refused 50 28 22 6 5 14f 9 12 5 10 8 5 9 11 7 47 2 2
5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 7% 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5%

FAVOURABLE 143 61 82 11 20 28 23 19 40 32bc 19 8 15 39b 30b 116 18ac 8
14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 19% 21% 8% 10% 11% 15% 17% 12% 44% 22%

UNFAVOURABLE 847 382 465 69 158 163 143 144 170 108 217aef 67a 114 209 132 797b 21 29
81% 81% 82% 81% 86% 79% 82% 82% 79% 2% 89% 83% 83% 81% 78% 83% 51% 74%

Significance tested to 5 percent
ord Ashcroft Polls




Table 10

Q2.3 Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following people? Your view of... - President Putin.

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other
(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©
Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50
Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39
Very favourable 6 4 2 2 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 2 5 - 1
1% 1% *% 2% 1% -% 1% -% *% -% 1% -% 1% *% 1% *% -% 3%
Somewhat favourable 11 10b 1 - - 8bf 1 2 - 9bcdef 2 - * - - 4 7ac 1
1% 2% *% -% -% 4% 1% 1% -% 6% 1% -% *% -% -% *% 16% 2%
Somewhat unfavourable 28 14 13 2 2 of 8f 6 1 6 3 1 1 5 11bcde 21 4a 2
3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 11% 5%
Very unfavourable 981 434 547a 81 176 187 163 164 210c 127 239af 79af 134af 251af 152 916bc 30 34
94% 92% 96% 94% 96% 91% 93% 94% 98% 85% 98% 98% 97% 97% 90% 95% 73% 88%
Don't know/Refused 14 8 6 2 4 2 - 3 3 6bc - - 2 2 4b 14 - 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% -% 2% 1% 4% -% -% 1% 1% 2% 1% -% 2%
FAVOURABLE 17 14b 3 2 1 8f 3 2 1 9bcef 3 - 1 1 2 8 7a 2a
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% *% 6% 1% -% 1% *% 1% 1% 16% 5%
UNFAVOURABLE 1009 448 561a 83 178 195 171 169 211 134 242a 80af 135a 256a 163a 938b 34 36
97% 95% 98% 96% 97% 95% 98% 97% 98% 89% 99% 100% 98% 99% 96% 98% 84% 94%

Significance tested to 5 percent

Page 10




Table 11

Q2.4 Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following people? Your view of...

Base: All Respondents

- The Russian military.

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Very favourable 4 1 3 - - - - 1 3 2 - - 1 1 - 4 - -
*% *% 1% -% -% -% -% 1% 2% 1% -% -% 1% *% -% *% -% -%

Somewhat favourable 14 12b 2 2 3 6de - - 4 4 2 1 3 2 3 7 7ac 1
1% 3% *% 2% 2% 3% -% -% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 16% 2%

Somewhat unfavourable 123 55 68 22bcdf 12 21 20 22 25 24 28 8 10 29 24 107 9 7
12% 12% 12% 25% 7% 10% 12% 13% 12% 16% 11% 9% 8% 11% 14% 11% 21% 17%

Very unfavourable 857 388 468 61 165aef 171 149a 142 167 107 208a 7la 123af 214a 134 803b 25 29
82% 83% 82% 71% 90% 83% 85% 81% 78% 71% 85% 88% 89% 83% 79% 84% 60% 75%

Don't know/Refused 42 14 29 2 3 7 5 9 16b 13cd 7 1 - 14d 7d 39 1 2
4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 7% 9% 3% 2% -% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6%

FAVOURABLE 18 13b 5 2 3 6d - 1 7d 6 2 1 4 3 3 11 7ac 1
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% -% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 16% 2%

UNFAVOURABLE 979 443 536 83 177f 193 170f 164 192 130 236a 78a 134a 243 159 910b 34 36
94% 94% 94% 96% 97% 94% 97% 94% 89% 87% 96% 98% 97% 94% 94% 95% 81% 93%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 12

Q2.5 Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following people? Your view of... - President Lukashenko.

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Very favourable 7 4 3 - - - - 3 3 1 - - 1 2 2 7 - -
1% 1% 1% -% -% -% -% 2% 2% 1% -% -% 1% 1% 1% 1% -% -%
Somewhat favourable 13 13b 1 2 - 7bd - 3 2 6b - - - 2 5b 5 5a 3a
1% 3% *% 2% -% 3% -% 1% 1% 4% -% -% -% 1% 3% *% 13% 9%

Somewhat unfavourable 87 38 48 6 14 20 12 19 16 20bc 12 2 12 23c 18c 80 6 1
8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 11% 7% 13% 5% 3% 8% 9% 10% 8% 14% 3%

Very unfavourable 903 404 499 76 166e 174 156e 141 190 110 232aef 77adef 123a 225a 137 845b 26 32
87% 86% 88% 88% 90% 85% 89% 81% 88% 73% 95% 96% 89% 87% 81% 88% 63% 81%

Don't know/Refused 30 12 18 3 4 4 7 9 3 13bcde 1 * 2 6 7b 24 4a 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 8% 1% *% 2% 2% 4% 2% 10% 7%
FAVOURABLE 20 16b 4 2 - 7bd - 6bd 6 7bc - - 1 4 7bc 11 5a 3a
2% 3% 1% 2% -% 3% -% 3% 3% 5% -% -% 1% 2% 4% 1% 13% 9%

UNFAVOURABLE 990 442 547 82 180e 195 167 160 206 130 243aef 80af 134a 249a 154 925bc 32 33
95% 94% 96% 95% 98% 95% 96% 91% 96% 87% 99% 100% 97% 96% 91% 96% 7% 84%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 13
Q3. SUMMARY TABLE.

Base: All Respondents

Statements

1 would feel

safer if | knew
Ukraine had
nuclear weapons

If I could

leave Ukraine
safely tomorrow
for another

| want Ukraine

to become a
member of NATO
(©

(@)

country | would

(b)

The package
of economic
sanctions will
be effective

in bringing an
end to the war

(d)

Despite

our differences
there

is more that
unites ethnic
Russians living
in Ukraine

and Ukrainians
than divides us
(e)

Unweighted Base 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040
Weighted Base 1040 1040 1040 1040 1040
Strongly agree 349b 47 675abde 336b 313b
34% 4% 65% 32% 30%
Agree 274bc 68 217b 374abc 366abc
26% % 21% 36% 35%
Disagree 172c 186¢c 44 208ce 157c
17% 18% 4% 20% 15%
Strongly disagree 176cde 719acde 50 77c 98c
17% 69% 5% % 9%
Don't know/Refused 70b 20 54b 46b 106abcd
7% 2% 5% 4% 10%
AGREE 623b 115 892abde 710ab 679ab
60% 11% 86% 68% 65%
DISAGREE 348cde 905acde 94 284c 255¢
33% 87% 9% 27% 24%

Significance tested to 5 percent

Ukraine
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Table 14

Q3.1 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would feel safer if | knew Ukraine had nuclear weapons.

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Strongly agree 349 193b 156 19 53 61 59 65 93abc 42 87 26 50 89 54 329 7 12
34% 41% 27% 22% 29% 30% 34% 37% 43% 28% 35% 33% 36% 34% 32% 34% 17% 31%

Agree 274 114 160 27 60 47 44 41 55 35 69 21 39 69 41 252 10 12
26% 24% 28% 31% 33% 23% 25% 23% 26% 24% 28% 26% 28% 27% 24% 26% 25% 30%

Disagree 172 79 93 21f 31f 42f 35f 22 19 17 40 15 26 43 31 158 9 5
17% 17% 16% 25% 17% 21% 20% 13% 9% 12% 16% 19% 19% 16% 19% 16% 22% 12%

Strongly disagree 176 66 110 17 32 39 27 32 30 44bcdef 28 13 17 45 30 153 13a 9
17% 14% 19% 20% 17% 19% 15% 18% 14% 29% 11% 16% 12% 17% 18% 16% 32% 24%

Don't know/Refused 70 20 50a 3 8 16 10 15 18 10 22 5 7 13 12 67 2 1
7% 4% 9% 3% 4% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 3%

AGREE 623 306b 316 45 113 108 103 105 148c 78 155 47 89 159 95 581b 17 24
60% 65% 56% 52% 61% 53% 59% 60% 69% 52% 63% 59% 64% 61% 56% 61% 42% 62%

DISAGREE 348 145 203 38f 63f 81f 62f 54 49 61b 67 28 42 87 62 312 22a 14
33% 31% 36% 44% 34% 39% 36% 31% 23% 41% 28% 35% 31% 34% 36% 32% 54% 36%

Significance tested to 5 percent
ord Ashcroft Polls
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Table 15
Q3.2 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - If | could leave Ukraine safely tomorrow for another country | would.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Strongly agree 47 13 33 1 18def 13f 6 4 4 13be 6 3 6 4 14be 40 3 3
4% 3% 6% 2% 10% 6% 4% 2% 2% 9% 2% 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 7% 9%

Agree 68 21 47a 9 19df 20df 6 8 7 12 10 6 8 12 20be 63 3 3
% 4% 8% 11% 10% 10% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 8% 6% 4% 12% 7% 7% 8%

Disagree 186 77 110 26bef 29 39 30 29 33 32 38 20bef 32 42 23 168 10 8
18% 16% 19% 31% 16% 19% 17% 16% 16% 21% 15% 25% 23% 16% 13% 17% 25% 21%

Strongly disagree 719 353b 366 47 117 129 132abc 129ac 167abc 87 187acdf 49 87 199acdf 110 673 23 23
69% 75% 64% 54% 64% 63% 75% 74% 78% 58% 76% 62% 63% 7% 65% 70% 56% 60%

Don't know/Refused 20 6 14 2 1 4 2 6 4 5 4 2 3 2 3 17 2 1
2% 1% 2% 3% *% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2%

AGREE 115 35 80a 11 37def 33def 12 11 11 25be 16 9e 15 16 34be 103 5 6
11% % 14% 12% 20% 16% 7% % 5% 17% 6% 12% 11% 6% 20% 11% 13% 17%

DISAGREE 905 430b 476 73 146 168 161bc 157bc 200bc 119 225af 69 119 241acf 132 840 33 32
87% 91% 84% 85% 79% 82% 92% 90% 93% 80% 92% 86% 87% 93% 78% 88% 81% 82%

Significance tested to 5 percent
ord Ashcroft Polls




Table 16

Q3.3 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | want Ukraine to become a member of NATO.

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Strongly agree 675 326b 349 65¢c 121 116 115 108 150c 83 198acdef 53f 92f 159 90 637b 15 23
65% 69% 61% 75% 66% 56% 66% 62% 70% 56% 81% 66% 67% 61% 53% 66% 36% 59%

Agree 217 91 127 19 43 47 36 36 37 25 37 16 32 63b 44b 201 10 6
21% 19% 22% 21% 23% 23% 21% 20% 17% 17% 15% 20% 23% 24% 26% 21% 25% 15%

Disagree 44 16 27 1 6 11 7 9 9 9b 2 4b 3 13b 14bd 36 5a 3
4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% 5% 8% 4% 13% 7%
Strongly disagree 50 25 26 - 5 17ab 8 11 9 12b 5 3 6 11 14b 39 7a 4a
5% 5% 5% -% 3% 9% 5% 6% 4% 8% 2% 3% 4% 4% 9% 4% 17% 11%

Don't know/Refused 54 13 4la 2 9 14 9 12 9 20bcdef 3 4b 5 14b 8 47 4 3
5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 14% 1% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 9% 8%

AGREE 892 417b 475 83ce 164c 163 151 144 187 108 235acdef 69a 124af 222a 133 838bc 25 29
86% 89% 83% 96% 89% 79% 86% 82% 87% 72% 96% 87% 90% 86% 79% 87% 61% 74%
DISAGREE 94 41 53 1 11 29ab 15 19 19 21b 7 6b 8 23b 28bcde 75 12a 7a
9% 9% 9% 2% 6% 14% 9% 11% 9% 14% 3% 8% 6% 9% 17% 8% 29% 18%

Significance tested to 5 percent
ord Ashcroft Polls
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Table 17
Q3.4 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The package of economic sanctions will be effective in bringing an end to the war.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Strongly agree 336 152 183 6 57a 6la 57a 60a 94abc 42c 91c 12 38c 101c 51c 317 7 11
32% 32% 32% 7% 31% 29% 33% 35% 44% 28% 37% 15% 28% 39% 30% 33% 18% 28%

Agree 374 160 214 51bcdef 59 73 66 54 72 48 95 35e 55 83 57 344 12 18
36% 34% 38% 59% 32% 35% 38% 31% 33% 32% 39% 44% 40% 32% 34% 36% 29% 45%

Disagree 208 98 109 22f 48f 46f 35f 34f 23 35b 31 25hdf 22 60b 35 191 10 7
20% 21% 19% 25% 26% 23% 20% 19% 11% 23% 13% 32% 16% 23% 21% 20% 24% 18%

Strongly disagree 7 47b 30 6 12 19 11 14 16 19e 15 5 12 12 13 63 1lla 4
% 10% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 13% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 26% 9%

Don't know/Refused 46 13 33a 2 7 7 6 13 11 5 12 2 11e 4 13e 44 2 -
4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 2% 8% 2% 8% 5% 4% -%
AGREE 710 313 397 57 117 133 123 114 165bce 91 187acf 47 94 184c 108 662b 19 29b
68% 66% 70% 66% 63% 65% 70% 65% 77% 61% 76% 59% 68% 71% 64% 69% 47% 73%

DISAGREE 284 145b 139 27 60f 65f 46 48 39 54b 46 3lbde 34 71 48 254 20ac 10
27% 31% 24% 32% 33% 32% 26% 27% 18% 36% 19% 39% 24% 28% 29% 26% 49% 27%

Significance tested to 5 percent
ord Ashcroft Polls
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Table 18

Q3.5 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Despite our differences there is more that unites ethnic Russians living in Ukraine and Ukrainians than divides us.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other
(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©
Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50
Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39
Strongly agree 313 141 172 12 39 50 64abc 6labc 88abc 64bcde 52 20 35 80b 61bc 273 24a 17
30% 30% 30% 13% 21% 24% 37% 35% 41% 43% 21% 25% 26% 31% 36% 28% 57% 42%
Agree 366 168 198 46def 70 81f 53 57 60 42 96 27 46 92 63 343 13 10
35% 36% 35% 53% 38% 40% 30% 33% 28% 28% 39% 34% 33% 36% 37% 36% 31% 26%
Disagree 157 70 87 20e 32 36 21 19 29 13 46a 19aef 29af 32 18 153 1 3
15% 15% 15% 24% 18% 17% 12% 11% 13% 9% 19% 23% 21% 12% 11% 16% 3% 7%
Strongly disagree 98 39 59 6 29cef 17 20 12 13 14 26 7 12 27 12 90 4 4
9% 8% 10% % 16% 8% 12% 7% 6% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 10%
Don't know/Refused 106 53 53 3 14 22 17 25a 25 16 25 8 15 28 15 100 - 6b
10% 11% 9% 3% 8% 11% 10% 15% 12% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% -% 15%
AGREE 679 309 370 57 108 131 117 118 147 106 148 47 81 172 124bcd 616 36ac 27
65% 66% 65% 66% 59% 64% 67% 68% 69% 71% 60% 59% 59% 67% 73% 64% 88% 68%
DISAGREE 255 108 146 27 6lef 52 41 31 42 27 72f 25af 41f 59 30 243 5 7
24% 23% 26% 31% 33% 25% 23% 18% 20% 18% 29% 32% 30% 23% 18% 25% 12% 17%
Significance tested to 5 percent
ord Ashcroft Polls




Table 19
Q4. SUMMARY TABLE.

Base: All Respondents

Statements

During the day During

(a) the night

(b)

Unweighted Base 1040 1040

Weighted Base 1040 1040

Very safe 178b 118
17% 11%

Somewhat safe 435b 316
42% 30%
Unsafe 419 593a
40% 57%

Don't know/Refused 13

8
1%

Significance tested to 5 percent

1%

Ukraine
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Table 20

Q4.1 How safe and secure do you currently feel ... - During the day.

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Page 20

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39
Very safe 178 107b 71 26bc 26 29 31 30 35 15 69acd 4 5 53acd 3lcd 164 2 12ab
17% 23% 13% 30% 14% 14% 18% 17% 16% 10% 28% 5% 4% 21% 19% 17% 6% 31%

Somewhat safe 435 182 253 45 94df 85 66 70 76 48 106 33 61 125a 63 405 18 12
42% 39% 44% 52% 51% 41% 38% 40% 35% 32% 43% 41% 44% 48% 37% 42% 43% 30%

Unsafe 419 178 242 15 63a 89a 76a 73a 102ab 84be 69 42be 71be 80 74be 383 21 15
40% 38% 42% 18% 34% 43% 44% 42% 48% 56% 28% 52% 51% 31% 44% 40% 51% 38%

Don’t know/Refused 8 4 4 - 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 7 - 1
1% 1% 1% -% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% -% 1%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 21
Q4.2 How safe and secure do you currently feel ... - During the night.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Very safe 118 84b 34 18e 19 22 23 15 20 7 52acdef 2 5 33acd 18cd 108 2 8
11% 18% 6% 21% 10% 11% 13% 9% 9% 5% 21% 2% 4% 13% 11% 11% 6% 20%

Somewhat safe 316 153 163 37f 60 66 54 51 47 35 93acd 19 21 99acd 48d 290 14 12
30% 32% 29% 43% 33% 32% 31% 29% 22% 24% 38% 24% 15% 38% 28% 30% 33% 30%

Unsafe 593 225 368a 31 103a 116a 97a 103a 144ad 104be 98 57bef 111bef 121 102be 549 25 19
57% 48% 65% 36% 56% 56% 56% 59% 67% 70% 40% 2% 80% 47% 60% 57% 61% 50%

Don’t know/Refused 13 9 4 - 2 2 1 5 4 3 1 2 1 5 1 13 - -
1% 2% 1% -% 1% 1% *% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% -% -%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 22
Q5. SUMMARY TABLE.

Base: All Respondents

Statements

Are you willing And are

to take up you willing to

arms to defend help Ukrainian

your country troops in

against the other ways -

Russian troops? shelter, food,

(a) clothing etc.

(b)

Unweighted Base 1040 1040

Weighted Base 1040 1040
Idoit 68 469a
7% 45%

Yes 693b 499
67% 48%

No 252b 62
24% 6%

Don’t know/Refused 27b 10
3% 1%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 23
Qb5a. Are you willing to take up arms to defend your country against the Russian troops?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Idoit 68 52b 15 12f 10 16 13 10 7 9 20 4 8 21 6 64 2 2
7% 11% 3% 14% 6% 8% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 5% 5%

Yes 693 350b 342 54 120 132 127 123 136 73 186acf 50a 94a 185a 104 649b 20 23
67% 74% 60% 63% 65% 64% 73% 70% 63% 49% 76% 63% 68% 71% 62% 68% 50% 60%

No 252 61 192a 16 47 54 31 39 66d 61bde 37 23be 30 49 52be 223 19a 10
24% 13% 34% 18% 25% 26% 18% 22% 31% 41% 15% 29% 22% 19% 31% 23% 46% 26%
Don’t know/Refused 27 7 20 4 7 4 3 3 7 7b 2 3b 6b 4 7b 24 - 4a
3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% -% 9%

Significance tested to 5 percent




Table 24

Q5b. And are you willing to help Ukrainian troops in other ways - shelter, food, clothing etc.

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Idoit 469 199 269 35 101ef 99 80 71 82 37 123af 39af 73af 145af 52 439 13 17
45% 42% 47% 41% 55% 48% 46% 41% 38% 25% 50% 48% 53% 56% 31% 46% 31% 44%

Yes 499 236 264 49 74 87 86 92b 111 86de 116 37 57 107 96de 464 18 17
48% 50% 46% 57% 40% 42% 49% 53% 52% 57% 47% 46% 41% 41% 57% 48% 44% 43%

No 62 29 33 2 5 18bd 6 10 20bd 24bcde 4 3 5 6 19bcde 48 1la 4
6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 9% 4% 6% 9% 16% 2% 4% 3% 2% 11% 5% 26% 9%

Don’t know/Refused 10 7 3 - 4 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 9 - 1
1% 1% 1% -% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% -% 3%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 25

Q6. How long do you expect the war that started on February 24 2022 to continue for?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

1 think it will
end within two weeks

1 think it will
end by the end of March

1 think it will
continue for 1-3 months

1 think it will
continue for 4-6 months

1 think it will
continue for 6-12 months

I think it will continue
for more than a year

Don't know/Refused

Significance tested to 5 percent

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

302 112 190a 28 5% 68e 48 32 68e 50 75 26 38 66 47 285 10 7
29% 24% 33% 32% 32% 33% 27% 18% 32% 34% 31% 33% 28% 25% 28% 30% 23% 19%

282 120 162 26 56 51 42 53 54 39 67c 13 35 82¢c 45¢ 258 10 14
27% 25% 28% 30% 31% 25% 24% 30% 25% 26% 27% 16% 25% 32% 26% 27% 25% 35%

151 75 76 12 29 24 29 26 31 19 37 18ae 20 29 28 139 6 6
14% 16% 13% 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 14% 13% 15% 23% 15% 11% 17% 14% 14% 15%

34 22 12 1 6 9 7 6 6 2 6 2 5 10 8 28 4a 3
3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 9% 7%

27 24b 4 9bcde 4 4 4 - 7e 2 6 2 3 9 6 25 2 1
3% 5% 1% 10% 2% 2% 2% -% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%

60 31 29 1 10 11 14 8 16 10 8 4 10 18 10 54 3 4
6% % 5% 1% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 3% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9%

185 88 97 10 21 40 32 51abdf 32 28 46 15 26 45 25 173 7 5
18% 19% 17% 11% 11% 19% 18% 29% 15% 18% 19% 19% 19% 18% 15% 18% 18% 13%

ord Ashcroft Polls
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Table 26
Q7. SUMMARY TABLE.

Base: All Respondents

Statements
Officially A ban NATO
recognizing on Ukraine scaling back
Crimea as a entering NATO their troops
part of Russia (b) and weapons
(a) in countries
bordering
Russia
(©
Unweighted Base 1040 1040 1040
Weighted Base 1040 1040 1040
Yes, | would be
willing to accept 182 235a 269a
18% 23% 26%
No, | would not
be willing to accept 807bc 713c 634
78% 69% 61%
Don't know/Refused 50 92a 137ab
5% 9% 13%

Significance tested to 5 percent

Ukraine
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Table 27
Q7.1 If it guaranteed an immediate end to the war which of the following of President Putin’s scenarios, if any, would you be willing to accept? Even if reluctantly, which might you accept? - Officially recognizing Crimea as a part of Russia.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other
(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©
Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50
Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39
Yes, | would be
willing to accept 182 61 121a 12 31 52def 26 26 34 35b 26 11 30b 48b 33b 158 17ac 8
18% 13% 21% 14% 17% 25% 15% 15% 16% 24% 11% 14% 21% 18% 19% 16% 42% 20%
No, | would not
be willing to accept 807 389b 419 73c 142 141 143c 136 172c 97 213adf 64a 100 207a 126 757b 23 27
78% 83% 74% 84% 7% 69% 82% 78% 80% 65% 87% 80% 73% 80% 75% 79% 56% 71%
Don't know/Refused 50 20 30 1 11 12 6 12 9 17be 6 4e 8 4 10e 46 1 4
5% 4% 5% 1% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 12% 2% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 2% 10%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 28
Q7.2 If it guaranteed an immediate end to the war which of the following of President Putin’s scenarios, if any, would you be willing to accept? Even if reluctantly, which might you accept? - A ban on Ukraine entering NATO.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other
(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©
Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50
Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39
Yes, | would be
willing to accept 235 108 127 21 39 57f 41 43 34 52bce 35 17 31 50 51be 203 2la 12
23% 23% 22% 24% 21% 28% 23% 25% 16% 35% 14% 21% 22% 19% 30% 21% 51% 30%
No, | would not
be willing to accept 713 331 382 65 132 129 121 109 156 84 191af 56a 96 182a 104 673b 18 23
69% 70% 67% 76% 72% 63% 69% 62% 73% 56% 78% 70% 69% 70% 62% 70% 43% 59%
Don't know/Refused 92 32 60 - 12 19a 13a 23a 25a 14 19 7 11 27 14 84 3 5
9% 7% 11% -% 7% 9% 7% 13% 12% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 12%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 29

Q7.3 If it guaranteed an immediate end to the war which of the following of President Putin’s scenarios, if any, would you be willing to accept? Even if reluctantly, which might you accept? -
NATO scaling back their troops and weapons in countries bordering Russia.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South  Ukrainian Russian Other
(@ (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® @ (b) () (d) (e) ® (@ (b) (c)
Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50
Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39
Yes, | would be
willing to accept 269 111 157 22 44 69e 44 34 55 47 56 17 33 64 51 240 23ac 6
26% 24% 28% 26% 24% 33% 25% 20% 25% 32% 23% 22% 24% 25% 30% 25% 55% 15%
No, | would not
be willing to accept 634 312b 322 61 121 115 110 97 130 82 157f 51f 88 169f 87 595b 14 25b
61% 66% 57% 71% 66% 56% 63% 55% 60% 55% 64% 64% 64% 65% 52% 62% 33% 65%
Don’t know/Refused 137 47 90a 3 19 22 20 44abcdf 30a 20 32 11 17 26 3le 125 5 8
13% 10% 16% 3% 10% 11% 12% 25% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 10% 18% 13% 12% 20%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 30
Q8. Do you feel that any part of Ukraine is rightfully part of Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Yes 8 5 3 - 2 2 2 1 2 3 - * 1 2 2 5 3a -
1% 1% 1% -% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% -% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% -%

No 1015 456 559 86 181 197 172 168 211 139 241a 78 136 255a 166 944b 34 37
98% 97% 98% 100% 98% 96% 98% 96% 98% 93% 98% 97% 99% 99% 98% 98% 82% 95%

Don't know/Refused 17 10 7 - 1 7 1 5 2 Te 4 2e 1 1 2 10 5a 2a

2% 2% 1% -% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 11% 5%

Significance tested to 5 percent




Table 31

Q9. Do you consider your countries’ future to be closer to Russia or closer to Europe?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Russia

Europe

Don't know/Refused

Significance tested to 5 percent

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

27 18b 9 - 8 7 3 3 6 10bc - 1 3 8b 5b 18 7a 2
3% 4% 2% -% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% -% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 17% 4%

969 433 535 85 171 189 164 159 200 125 241aef 77a 131a 239a 156 903bc 32 34
93% 92% 94% 98% 93% 92% 94% 91% 93% 84% 98% 97% 95% 92% 92% 94% 78% 86%

45 19 26 2 4 9 7 13 10 15bc 4 2 4 12 8 39 2 4
4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 7% 4% 10% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 10%
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Table 32
D4. What is the level of your education?

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other
(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©
Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50
Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39
Primary school
or lower, incomplete
secondary school
(7-8, currently 9 years) 32 15 17 3 4 6 6 2 11e 4 3 1 5 10 9b 28 3 1
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Complete secondary
school (graduated
from a comprehensive s 163 74 89 18b 15 25 22 43bcd 39b 29¢c 49c 5 18 42c 21 158 2 3
16% 16% 16% 21% 8% 12% 13% 25% 18% 19% 20% 7% 13% 16% 12% 16% 5% 6%
Vocational education
(graduated from
a vocational institute 216 128b 89 14 32 34 48bc 41 47 3lc 51c 8 27¢c 59¢ 41c 200 7 10
21% 27% 16% 16% 17% 17% 28% 24% 22% 21% 21% 9% 20% 23% 24% 21% 16% 26%
Incomplete higher
education (graduated
from technical schoo 164 58 105a 24bcd 17 24 24 38bc 36 20 43c 7 24 51cf 18 158 2 4
16% 12% 19% 27% 10% 12% 14% 22% 17% 13% 18% 9% 18% 20% 11% 16% 6% 9%
Complete higher
education (bachelor’s,
master’s or specialis 459 191 268 27 114adef 114adef 74e 49 81 66 99 57abdef 63 95 79 413 27a 19
44% 41% 47% 32% 62% 55% 42% 28% 38% 44% 40% 72% 46% 37% 47% 43% 64% 49%
Postgraduate degree
(PhD or higher) 4 3 * - * 1 1 1 1 - * 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
*% 1% *% -% *% *% 1% *% *% -% *% 1% 1% *% *% *% 2% 2%
Don't know/Refused 3 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 2 1 1 - la
*% *% *% -% 1% *% -% -% *% -% -% -% -% 1% *% *% -% 3%
Significance tested to 5 percent
ord Ashcroft Polls
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Table 33

D5. How would you describe your ethnicity?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ukrainian

Russian

Other

Significance tested to 5 percent

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other
(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©
1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50
1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39
960 421 539a 82 174d 183 152 164 206¢d 129 238acf 74 129 242 147 960bc - -
92% 90% 95% 95% 95% 89% 87% 94% 96% 87% 97% 92% 94% 93% 87% 100% -% -%
41 26 16 4 5 14 9 4 5 16bce * 3b 6b 6 10b - 4lac -
4% 5% 3% 5% 3% % 5% 2% 3% 11% *% 3% 4% 2% 6% -% 100% -%
39 24 15 - 5 9 14af 7 4 4 6 3 2 11 12 - - 39ab
4% 5% 3% -% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 7% -% -% 100%




Ukraine

Page 34

Table 34
D6. How many firearms does your household currently have?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

None 863 377 486 62 140 166 146 158abc 192abc 132cd 200 63 104 214 149cd 799 33 31
83% 80% 85% 71% 76% 81% 83% 90% 89% 89% 82% 79% 75% 83% 88% 83% 79% 80%

We have one gun 50 28 22 5 8 13 10 5 9 1 13 3 10a 16a 7 47 2 -
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% -%

We have two 19 14b 5 4 3 6 2 1 3 2 2 1 6 6 2 16 2 1
2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2%

We have three 6 4 2 1 - 1 1 - 3 - 4 1 - 1 - 6 - -
1% 1% *% 2% -% *% 1% -% 1% -% 2% 1% -% 1% -% 1% -% -%

Four plus 11 7 4 4f 1 2 2 2 - - 7e 1 2 1 - 10 - 1
1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% -% -% 3% 1% 1% *% -% 1% -% 3%

Don’t know/Refused 91 40 51 9 31cdef 18 15 9 9 13 18 11bef 17 21 11 81 4 6
9% 8% 9% 11% 17% 9% 8% 5% 4% 9% % 14% 12% 8% 6% 8% 9% 15%

Significance tested to 5 percent




Ukraine Page 35

Table 35
S1. Sex.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) (@) (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Male 470 470b - 44f 93f 102f 83f 75 72 58 127a 35 55 121 74 421 26a 24a

45% 100% -% 52% 51% 50% 47% 43% 34% 39% 52% 44% 40% 47% 44% 44% 62% 61%

Female 570 - 570a 42 90 103 92 99 143abcd 92b 118 45 82 138 95 539bc 16 15
55% -% 100% 48% 49% 50% 53% 57% 66% 61% 48% 56% 60% 53% 56% 56% 38% 39%

Significance tested to 5 percent




Table 36
S2. Age.

Base: All Respondents
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Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

18-24 86 44 42 86bcdef - - - - - 9 22 3 18ce 13 20ce 82 4c -
8% 9% 7% 100% -% -% -% -% -% 6% 9% 4% 13% 5% 12% 9% 11% -%

25-34 184 93 90 - 184acdef - - - - 25 40 20 24 49 27 174 5 5
18% 20% 16% -% 100% -% -% -% -% 16% 17% 24% 17% 19% 16% 18% 11% 13%

35-44 205 102 103 - - 205abdef - - - 32 56e 18e 22 37 3% 183 14a 9
20% 22% 18% -% -% 100% -% -% -% 21% 23% 23% 16% 14% 23% 19% 34% 23%
45-54 175 83 92 - - - 175abcef - - 22 36 15 23 53 26 152 9 l4a
17% 18% 16% -% -% -% 100% -% -% 15% 15% 18% 16% 20% 16% 16% 21% 35%

55-64 175 75 99 - - - - 175abcdf - 24 40 11 25 48 27 164 4 7
17% 16% 17% -% -% -% -% 100% -% 16% 16% 14% 19% 19% 16% 17% 10% 18%

65+ 215 72 143a - - - - - 215abcde 38 50 13 26 59 29 206 5 4
21% 15% 25% -% -% -% -% -% 100% 25% 21% 16% 19% 23% 17% 21% 13% 10%

Significance tested to 5 percent




Table 37
S3. Oblast.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

AR Crimea

Vinnytska oblast

Volynska oblast

Dnipropetrovska oblast

Donetska oblast

Zhytomyrsk? oblast

Zakarpatska oblast

Zaporizka oblast

Ilvano-Frankivska oblast

Kyivska oblast

Kyiv

Kirovohradska oblast

Luhanska oblast

Lvivska oblast

Mykolaivska oblast

Odeska oblast

Poltavska oblast

Rivnenska oblast

Significance tested to 5 percent

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other
(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® () (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©
1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50
1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39
-% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
42 19 23 3 9 5 12c 7 6 - - - - 42abcdf - 40 1 1
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% % 4% 3% -% -% -% -% 16% -% 4% 2% 3%
27 21b 6 5 4 6 5 3 4 - 27acdef - - - - 26 - 1
3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% -% 11% -% -% -% -% 3% -% 2%
86 37 50 5 21 14 12 17 18 - - - - 86abcdf - 7 4 6
8% 8% 9% 6% 12% % % 10% 8% -% -% -% -% 33% -% 8% 9% 15%
51 19 33 5 7 13d 2 12d 12d 51bcdef - - - - - 47 3 1
5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 1% 7% 6% 34% -% -% -% -% -% 5% 8% 4%
32 13 20 7e 8 3 6 2 6 - - - 32abcef - - 32 - -
3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% -% -% -% 24% -% -% 3% -% -%
32 6 27a 4 2 7 7 8 4 - 32acdef - - - - 32 - -
3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% -% 13% -% -% -% -% 3% -% -%
47 24 22 6 2 9 7 9 14b - - - - - 47abcde 38 2 6a
4% 5% 4% % 1% 4% 4% 5% 6% -% -% -% -% -% 28% 4% 5% 16%
37 15 21 - 7d 10d 1 8d 12d - 37acdef - - - - 36 - 1
4% 3% 4% -% 4% 5% *% 4% 5% -% 15% -% -% -% -% 4% -% 3%
48 17 31 4 7 9 13 9 6 - - - 48abcef - - 45 2 1
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% % 5% 3% -% -% -% 35% -% -% 5% 6% 2%
80 35 45 3 20 18 15 11 13 - - 80abdef - - - 74 3 3
8% 7% 8% 4% 11% 9% 8% 6% 6% -% -% 100% -% -% -% 8% 6% 9%
25 15 11 - 4 3 8 3 7 - - - - 25abcdf - 24 1 -
2% 3% 2% -% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% -% -% -% -% 10% -% 3% 3% -%
24 7 16 - 4 4 4 - 1le 24bcdef - - - - - 19 4a -
2% 1% 3% -% 2% 2% 2% -% 5% 16% -% -% -% -% -% 2% 10% -%
68 38 30 5 16 18 9 6 13 - 68acdef - - - - 66 * 1
% 8% 5% 5% 9% 9% 5% 4% 6% -% 28% -% -% -% -% 7% 1% 3%
31 8 23 1 7 6 4 9 4 - - - - - 3labcde 29 1 1
3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% -% -% -% -% -% 18% 3% 4% 2%
64 29 35 13def 14 17f 8 6 6 - - - - - 64abcde 55 5 4
6% 6% 6% 15% 8% 8% 5% 4% 3% -% -% -% -% -% 38% 6% 12% 11%
38 15 23 3 6 5 8 7 10 - - - - 38abcdf - 37 - 1
4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% -% -% -% -% 15% -% 4% -% 4%
29 23b 7 5 2 6 5 9bf 2 - 29acdef - - - - 29 - 1
3% 5% 1% 6% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% -% 12% -% -% -% -% 3% -% 2%

Lord Ashcrc
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Table 37 (continuation)
S3. Oblast.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Sumska oblast 30 11 18 4 3 5 2 10d 6 - - - 30abcef - - 28 - 2
3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 6% 3% -% -% -% 22% -% -% 3% -% 4%

Ternopilska oblast 28 11 17 1 7 6 3 2 9 - 28acdef - - - - 28 - -
3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% -% 11% -% -% -% -% 3% -% -%

Kharkivska oblast 74 32 42 5 13 15 16 12 14 74bcdef - - - - - 63 9a 2
7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 50% -% -% -% -% -% 7% 21% 6%

Khersonska oblast 28 13 14 - 4 8 8 2 6 - - - - - 28abcde 26 1 1
3% 3% 3% -% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% -% -% -% -% -% 16% 3% 3% 3%

Khmelnytska oblast 34 17 17 2 5 3 6 8 9 - - - - 34abcdf - 33 - 1
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% -% -% -% -% 13% -% 3% -% 3%

Cherkaska oblast 33 18 15 - 3 8 7 5 10 - - - - 33abcdf - 32 - 2
3% 4% 3% -% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% -% -% -% -% 13% -% 3% -% 4%

Chernivetska oblast 24 13 11 3 2 3 5 4 7 - 24acdef - - - - 22 - 2
2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% -% 10% -% -% -% -% 2% -% 6%

Chernihivska oblast 28 14 13 2 6 5 1 5 8 - - - 28abcef - - 24 4a -
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% -% -% -% 20% -% -% 2% 9% -%

No answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
-% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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Table 38
Region.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

East 149 58 92 9 25 32 22 24 38 149bcdef - - - - - 129 16ac 4
14% 12% 16% 11% 13% 15% 13% 14% 18% 100% -% -% -% -% -% 13% 40% 9%
West 245 127b 118 22 40 56 36 40 50 - 245acdef - - - - 238b * 6b
24% 27% 21% 26% 22% 27% 20% 23% 23% -% 100% -% -% -% -% 25% 1% 15%

Kyiv 80 35 45 3 20 18 15 11 13 - - 80abdef - - - 74 3 3
8% 7% 8% 4% 11% 9% 8% 6% 6% -% -% 100% -% -% -% 8% 6% 9%

North 138 55 82 18 24 22 23 25 26 - - - 138abcef - - 129 6 2
13% 12% 14% 21% 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% -% -% -% 100% -% -% 13% 15% 6%

Centre 259 121 138 13 49 37 53ac 48 59 - - - - 259abcdf - 242 6 11
25% 26% 24% 16% 26% 18% 30% 27% 27% -% -% -% -% 100% -% 25% 15% 29%
South 169 74 95 20 27 39 26 27 29 - - - - - 169abcde 147 10 12a
16% 16% 17% 24% 15% 19% 15% 15% 14% -% -% -% -% -% 100% 15% 24% 31%

Significance tested to 5 percent




Table 39
Settlement size.

Base: All Respondents

Ukraine

Gender Age Region Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ East West Kyiv North Centre South Ukrainian Russian Other

(@) (b) () (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (© (d) (e) ® (@) (b) (©

Unweighted Base 1040 535 505 53 164 238 230 173 182 131 225 172 127 218 167 945 45 50

Weighted Base 1040 470 570 86 184 205 175 175 215 149 245 80 138 259 169 960 41 39

Village 338 166 172 18 42 74b 62b 67ab 75b 29c 122acdef - 50ac 86ac 50c 318 11 10
32% 35% 30% 21% 23% 36% 35% 39% 35% 20% 50% -% 36% 33% 30% 33% 26% 24%

0-50 230 103 127 19 39 41 44 36 51 43c 53c - 40c 59¢ 35¢c 216 7 8
22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 25% 21% 24% 29% 22% -% 29% 23% 21% 22% 17% 19%

50-500 238 99 140 29 42 43 34 35 55 36¢ 49c - 47bcf 70c 35¢c 221 10 8
23% 21% 25% 33% 23% 21% 20% 20% 26% 24% 20% -% 34% 27% 21% 23% 23% 21%

500+ 233 103 130 20 61cdef 47 35 36 34 41bde 20d 80abdef - 44bd 49bde 206 14 1l4a

22% 22% 23% 23% 33% 23% 20% 21% 16% 27% 8% 100% -% 17% 29% 21% 34% 35%

Significance tested to 5 percent
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